additional capital for modernization and/or new construction of its affordable housing stock.  

CHA intends to complete the conversion of the remaining 114 PIH units in multiple phases and will 
utilize a variety of methods available thru RAD.  Specifically, CHA will execute a gut-rehab modernization 
of three hundred six (306) units of the four hundred twenty (420) units.  Additional phases may include 
the disposition (sale) of select properties to CHA’s non-profit instrumentality, Tanasi Housing 
Development Corporation to enhance the affordability of those units.  Tanasi will function as CHA’s